BPANO. 1. CONTRACT {D CODE PAGE OF

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ) : 1| 2
2. AMENDNIEN TMODIFICATION NO, 9. EFFECYIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO, 7 5. PROJECT NO, (W appiicable)
MO06 . July 15, 2010 NRC~10-07-414 .
8, 1SSUED BY CooE [3100 7, ADMINISTERED BY {1f othvar thn ftom 6) OODE—-|73100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission .
Div. of Contracts, MSA : Div. of Contracts
attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 .
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10OM
- Washington, DC 20555 ) . washington, DC 20555
@WANDAoomorcommm (No., shoat, county, State and ZIP Code) ) i © | oy | P\ AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

#"PHACIL, INC.
0. DATED (SEE IVEM 11)

o 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTAORDER NO.,
991 US HWY 22 W STE 200 NRC-~10-07-414

- BRIDGEWATER NJ 088072957
. 108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

X |09-21-2007

cboe 054885111 | FAcRITY cODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AHENDNENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
l:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dls extended, Dls not extended.

Offers must acknowledge recefpt of this amendmert psior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b)-By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submiitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a referenoe to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amerndment you desire to change an offer alveady submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA  (requim)  04015-5B1306 B1452 252RA X0200 ) _
T FF3 # ADM07414 . NO FUNDING -

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT _MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
0| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO;  (Spacity authorlly)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

ameammaasboommcmnoemsuommumnemmemmmmm {such as chenges in prying ofice, wuﬂmctmm)
| SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

71| ©. TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify typs of modificstion anxt suhority) Bilateral Modification

X

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]isnot. [ is required fo sign this document and retum 1 coples to the Issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTACDIFICATION  (Oraanizad by UCF saction h incding subject makier whore foasibin.)

Reference Comtract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year Three, thereby extending the period of performance,
and to increase the ceiling, as described on the following page..

NRC Project Cfficer: Catherine Blakenéy. 301-415~1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

-

Wummmmmwmuummhmmmu & he

158 NANE bm&wsueuen 7

Mr. Sasgha Mornell, Presidgnt
7 A

15C. DATE SIGNED
7/19/10

4
Pﬂm 1-142-8070 : : STANDARD FORM

E Prascrbed by G8A -’FJAR%%;R).B,N
_ | REVIEW COMPLET , v
TEMPLATE - ADMOUY - SUNS w20 g, ADMOBZ



NRC-10-07-414
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 2

Referénce Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercnse Option Year Three, and (2) increase the
ceiling, as follows:

1. Exercise Option Year Three to extend the period of performance from September 21, 2010
to September 20, 2011. The total period of performance is from September 21, 2007 through
September 20, 2011. Three option years have been exercised. One option year remains.

2. Increase the ceiling by $28.94 to correct the base year, by $98,793.24 to revise Option Year
Two, and by $2,979,198.90 for Option Year Three, a total increase of $3,078,021.08, from
$7,990,800.32 to $11,068,621.40. The current ceiling is as follows:

Base Year $2,229,817.94
Option Year One $2,880,405.66
Option Year Two $2,979,198.90
Option Year Three $2,979,198.90
Total Ceiling : $11 068,621 40

A revised Schedule of Items and Pnoes showing each year of the contract, is attached.

The amount for the base year is increased by $28.94, from $2,229,789.00 to $2,229,817.94 to
correct rounding.

The amount for Option Year One remains unchanged.

The amount for Option Year Two is increased by $98,793.24, from $2,880,405.66to
$2,979,198.90, to reflect the increased labor rates for that year for the estimated hours, based
on Wage Determination 2005-2103 Revision 8.

The amount for Option Year Three, $2,979,198.90, has been calculated using the same labor
rates as the labor rates for Option Year Two. The labor rates for Optlon Year Three may or may
not change depending on the SCA Wage Determination that will be in effect on September 21,
2010, the beginning of Option Year Three. If labor rate changes to the contract are required at
that time, new Option Year Three labor rates and a new Option Year Three ceiling value will be
established via a modification to the contract.

The total value of the contract for the base year and four option years is increased by
$296,408.66, from $13,751,411.64 to $14,047,820.30.

This modification does not oblogate funding. Fundlng will be placed on the individual task orders
under the contract.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.



~ Contract NRC-10-07-414, Secretarial..Supbbrt Services for NRC Headquarters
Schedule of items and Prices - Revised per Modification 8

CLIN 0001 - Base Year - 9/21/07-9/20/08

item No. Description Est. Hours | Price per Hour Amount

0001AA |Secretary (Basic Services)
0001AB [Overtime (Basic Services)

0001AC |[Secretary (Advanced Services)

0001AD |Overtime {(Advanced Services)
Total Base Year Price '

CLIN 0002 - Option Period One - 9/21/08-9/20/09

Item No. Description Est. Hours | Price per Hour Amount

0002AA |Secretary (Basic Services)
0002AB |Overtime (Basic Services) . .
0002AC |Secretary (Advanced Services)
0002AD |Overtime {(Advanced Services)
Total Option Period One Price $2,880,405.66

- CLIN 0003 - Option Period Two - 9/21/09-8/20/10

item No. 'Description ....| Est Hours
0003AA |Secretary (Basic Services)
0003AB |Overtime (Basic Services)

| Price per Hour

0003AC |Secretary (Advanced Senlices)
0003AD |Overtime (Advanced Services)

Total Option Period Two Price

CLIN 0004 - Option Period Three - 9/21/10-9/20/1#

Item No. Description | Est.Hours | Price per Hour [ Amount
0004AA _|Secretary (Basic Services) - ) ‘
0004AB |Overtime (Basic Services) R
0004AC |Secretary (Advanced Services) '

00D4AD |Overtime (Advanced Services)

$2,979,198.90

Total Option Period Three Price



ption Period Four - 9/21/11-9/20/12

CLIN 0005 - O

Est. Hours | i

jtem No. . Description

0005AA |Secretary (Basic Services)
'{0005AB Overtime (Basic Services)
O0D5AC _|Secretary (Advanced Services) PRI
0005AD _|Overtime (Advanced Services) s R Lt
[Total Option Period Four Price

Total Base Year and Four Option Years



